



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3522/2024**

AKBAR @ GANJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Biswjeet Kumar Patra and Ms.
Kiran Yadav, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC for the State
with Mr. Sangeet Sibou, Ms. Priya
Rai and Mr. Aniket, Advs. with Insp.
Pankaj Kumar, PS Moti Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **09.01.2025**

1. Arguments heard in part.
2. Counsel for parties will file a short note of arguments, synopsisizing their contentions, with reference of relevant PDF page numbers of the Court file, along with list of citations, on which they wish to reply upon, at least one (1) week before the next date of hearing.
3. List **on 13.01.2025** in the '*Supplementary list*'.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 9, 2025/mt/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any