



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3522/2024**

AKBAR @ GANJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Biswajit Kr. Patra and Ms. Kiran
Yadav, Advocates

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC (Crl.) for the
State with Mr. Sangeet Sibou, Ms.
Priya Rai and Mr. Amit Rohilla,
Advocates with SI Parveen Kumar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

13.01.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks an adjournment.
2. In the meantime, the Respondent/State is directed to file a status report and more specifically deal with the ground 'A' mentioned in the writ petition. The Respondent/State is also directed to place on record the order passed by the Inspecting Judge upholding the punishment ticket dated 29.02.2024, two days before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 23.04.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 13, 2025/msh/MG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any