



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010790872024

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3522/2024**

AKBAR @ GANJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Biswajit Kumar, Advocate.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Rahul Tyagi, ASC for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

12.08.2026

1. The concerned Jail Superintendent is directed to file a specific affidavit in relation to as to how 25 kanchas of tobacco have reached upto the convict.
2. Let the said affidavit be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 30.09.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 12, 2026

Nc